

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4673 of 2023

Sunil Kumar Gupta **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<u>17.07.2023</u>	Mr. Devershi Thakur, Advocate for Petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, G.A. for the State. Admit. The State Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let notice be issued to the respondent No. 4 on payment of P.F. as per rules and the matter be listed for hearing immediately after reply of the respondents are received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE