



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4673 of 2023

SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/12/2025	Mr. Devershi Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G. A. for the State. Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 submits that there is no necessity to file return as State has already filed the reply. List this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	