

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4673 of 2023****SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/03/2026	Ms. Anamika Jain appears on behalf of Shri Devershi Thakur, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State/respondents. Ms. Bharti Khunte appears on behalf of Shri Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for Respondent No.4. Heard the arguments. Reserved for orders. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	